

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19343/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2004 in WA No.2707/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALL INDIA MEDICAL & ENGG. COLLEGES ASSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PERMANENT COMMITTEE, C.C.E. TEST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P.(C) No.20287 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.25786 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) No.43 of 2005

(With application for stay and office report)

W.P(C) No.640 of 2004

(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 19343/2004 and

WP 640/2004:

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

in SLP 20287/2004:

Mr. R. Jagannath Gaulay,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

in SLP 25786/2004:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

in WP 43/2005:

Mr. R. Jagannath Gaulay,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 19343 and

20287/2004:

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

in SLP 25786/2004:

Mr. R. Jagannath Gaulay,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder

affidavit, if any. Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master